# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1			
Na			ame	Execution Date	
Michael Naimark				12/12/1994	
Robert L. Adams				12/12/1994	
Robert D. Alkire				12/12/1994	
David J. Gessel			12/12/1994		
Steven E. Saunders	;	12/12/1994			
Christoph Dohrman	n			12/12/1994	
Street Address:	1801 Page M	1801 Page Mill Road			
				]	
Name: Street Address:		Interval Research Corporation			
Internal Address:	Building C				
City:	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94304				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 2				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 5816		58168	6823		
		60759	75967		
CORRESPONDENC	(206)35				
			<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rkinscole com		
Email:       ETollefson@perkinscoie.com         Correspondent Name:       Perkins Coie LLP					
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800					
Address Line 4:			NGTON 98101-1247		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			24520 0000		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	I NUMBER:		34528.8000		

## PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0404

### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=8091US1AndUS2InventorAssign#page1.tif source=8091US1AndUS2InventorAssign#page2.tif source=8091US1AndUS2InventorAssign#page3.tif source=8091US1AndUS2InventorAssign#page4.tif source=8091US1AndUS2InventorAssign#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT (NOT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION) (JOINT TO CORPORATE)

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

(1) <u>Michael Naimark</u> ,	(2) Robert L. Adams ,
(3) <u>Robert D. Alkire</u>	(4) David J. Gessel ,
(5) Steven E. Saunders	(6) <u>Christoph Dohrmann</u> ,
(hereinafter termed "Inventors"), residents of	
(1) San Francisco, CA,	(2) Palo Alto, CA
(3) <u>San Jose, CA</u>	(4) San Francisco, CA ,
(5) <u>Cupertino, CA</u>	(6) Karlsruhe, Germany,
respectively, Counties of	
(1) San Francisco	(2) Santa Clara
(3) <u>Santa Clara</u>	(4) <u>San Francisco</u>
(5) <u>Santa Clara</u> ,	· (6)
respectively, States of	<ul> <li>► 1.</li> </ul>
(1) California	(2) <u>California</u>
(3) <u>California</u>	(4) <u>California</u>
(5) <u>California</u>	(6)

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

<u>AN INPUT DEVICE AND METHOD FOR INTERACTING WITH MOTION PICTURES</u> <u>INCORPORATING CONTENT-BASED HAPTIC FEEDBACK</u>, and have executed an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1994; and having Serial No. <u>08/292,396</u> and filing date of <u>August 18, 1994</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Interval Research Corporation</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, having a place of business at <u>1801 Page Mill Road</u>, <u>Building C</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>CA 94304</u>, State of <u>California</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed

## PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0406

Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this

day of <u>Dec</u> 1997 (2) <u>1</u> day of <u>Dec</u> 1997 (1)12 day of Der 1994 (4) D day of Der 1994 day of Dec 1994 (6) 12 6 (5) day of Dec respectively.

VW Michael Naimark

County of Santa Clarg State of California

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>Dec</u> in the year <u>1997</u>, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (1)<u>Michael NAIMARK</u>  $\square$  known to me, poproved to me on the affirmation of <u>CAL. DA. License</u> to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within # UO 146867 instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



(Notary Public)

Attornev Docket PAREN1700 REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0407

County of Santa Chara State of California?ss.

On this D day of Dec, in the year  $\underline{1999}$  before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (2) Report L. AdAMS,  $\Box$  known to me, so proved to me on the affirmation of  $\underline{101.408503389}$  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

JOAN SORCI Comm. #1027314 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SANTA CLAFIA COUNTY Comm. Expires Oct. 18, 1998

(Notary Public)

Robert D. Alkire

County of Barla Clara State of California)ss.

On this  $D_{a}$  day of  $D_{ea}$  in the year 1994 before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (3) Robert D. Alking  $\Box$  known to metaproved to me on the affirmation of Cul Du. Licence  $\mp$  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within # NO909893 instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

3

JOAN SORCI Comm. #1027314 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Expires Oct. 18, 1998

(Notary Public)

Attorney Docket No. 10359-900700 PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0408

337207

David J. Gessel

County of Sorta Clarg State of Culifornie) ss.

On this 12 day of 2, in the year 144 before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (4) David J. Gese / = known to me, proved to me on the affirmation of  $\beta_{A}$  Dr  $\overline{2}$  A  $\overline{54}$   $\overline{590}$  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



(Notary Public) Steven F Samaders

County of Santa Classa State of California) ss. On this 12 day of Der in the year 1994 before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (4) Studen E. SAUN lens, I known to mer proved to me on the ICENS CHE to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within affirmation of instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



(Notary Public)

Attorney Dockepitor 1250-900700 REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0409

1 Carlos -	
Christoph Dohrmann	

	Citilstoph Dohrmann
County of Santa Clara	
County of Santa alpha State of California,) ss.	
On this day of	in the year 1994 before me the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared (4) Chr. Stoph De	Whith , I known to me, C proved to me on the
affirmation of <u>GERMAN II CARD</u> to be # 506/885061	e the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged that he executed th	e same.
	e same. Joan Sorci
hannan	(Notary Public)

E

JOAN SORCI Comm. #1027314 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Expires Oct. 18, 1998

337207

**RECORDED: 05/04/2010** 

Attorney Docket No. 10359-900700 PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0410